
























From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein
To: "Michael Bell"
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

 (mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
 (marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marc.garber@flastergreenberg.com);
Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net)

Bcc: Undisclosed List; Eliot I. Bernstein, Inventor ~ Iviewit Technologies, Inc.; Patrick "Pat" Hanley
 (cpsvm@yahoo.com); Pat Handley (svm231@aol.com); ""tourcandy@gmail.com" (tourcandy@gmail.com)"

Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein Autopsy
Date: Friday, January 10, 2014 3:45:00 PM

Hello Dr. Bell,
 
Thank you for your reply and continued efforts on my behalf and I would like to clarify a few
 statements in your email below.  First, I did not ever tell the police I was worried about my father
 getting too much of his medication or that he was being poisoned.  These claims came from my
 brother Theodore and my father’s assistant Rachel Walker who believed he was murdered by his
 companion and so stated to the police and the hospital the day my father died on September 13,
 2012.  In fact, I stated that I did not believe my father was being poisoned by either over medication
 or other poisons by his companion Maritza Puccio as evidenced in the Police Report.  I reviewed the
 drug toxicology you provided and agree with your assessment of that.  As for what poisons may
 have been used when the, alleged by others, switching of pills with pills of an unknown substance
 took place and I agree with you that it could have been anything and which is why I requested the
 Police take all of his medications into evidence but they did not.  I am not sure what a heavy metal
 screen is and what it tests for or what other poison screening tests are available, could you please
 clarify this for me?  Further, did you review the records of my father in the 8 weeks prior to his
 hospitalization, which may also have significant information and may further provide evidence of
 possible poisoning, as he was suddenly and unexpectedly suffering during that time from a wide
 range of symptoms in those weeks and he was taken to several of his doctors to evaluate who were
 all perplexed and this led to brain scans at the hospital just days before his death.  Did you get a
 chance to review the report on the brain scan done?  I am not sure but it appears prudent in ruling
 out foul play that these records be reviewed from all of his doctors during that time for information
 that could reveal what, if any, poisons were used based on the symptoms he was suffering and the
 battery of tests run on him concerning all these problems.  I am not represented by an attorney in
 this matter as there appears at this stage of inquiry no need to spend money on one and so please
 continue to deal directly with me as Simon’s son via email or feel free to call me at my contact info
 below.
 
I pray you had a wonderful holiday season with your family and again thank you for your time, effort
 and consideration of these matters,
 
Eliot I. Bernstein
Inventor
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. – DL
2753 N.W. 34th St.
Boca Raton, Florida  33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (o)
(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
 
NOTICE:  Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this
 email without warning, warrant, or notice.  They may do this without any judicial or legislative
 oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor
 protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such unlawful acts.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.  
This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may
 contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
 distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-
mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended
 recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the
 sender immediately.
*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs
 distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the
 specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s confidential and proprietary information.
 The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they have received this Message in error,
 and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions.
 Recipients-in-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original
 message. Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended
 recipients.  See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*.  Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message.  You must
 have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message.  Originator
 acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message.  Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by
 originator Eliot Ivan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv.  All Rights Reserved.
 
 
 

From: Michael Bell [mailto:mbell@pbcgov.org] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 1:21 PM
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein
 
The autopsy was done at the Palm Beach ME office.
 
All drugs are “poisons” when given in sufficient doses. You initially told police you were worried
 about your father getting too much  of his medications. The toxicology clearly shows that did not
 happen. There are thousands of drugs(poisons) and therefore it is impossible to test for all of them.
 If you think you know what was given, then please share that information. I will do a heavy metal
 screen which will take several weeks.
 
I have reviewed all the records of your father’s hospitalization. My opinion is unchanged.



 
All further communication should be through your attorney who can call me at 561-688-4575.
 

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 12:23 PM
To: Michael Bell
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; Andrew R. Dietz
 @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R.
 Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein
 
Dear Dr. Bell,
 
I have not heard back on my email to you below.  Can you please provide me a timeframe for your
 getting back to me?  Please also include information regarding if the poison screening was done
 when the autopsy was conducted, not just a drug screening, as evidence exists that contact was
 made with the hospital on the night my father died that he may have been poisoned and similar
 claims were made to the Palm Beach County Sheriff the day he died.  The remainder of the
 questions in my email still need to be addressed and as I am currently in ongoing civil and criminal
 complaints regarding my father, a prompt reply with an ETA would be greatly appreciated. 
 
Thank you,
Eliot Bernstein
 

From: Eliot Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, November 11, 2013 6:23 AM
To: Michael D. Bell, M.D. ~ Medical Examiner @ Office of the District Medical Examiner - District 15 -
 State of Florida (mbell@pbcgov.org)
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @
 Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
 (marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @
 Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net)
Subject: FW: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein
 
Dear Dr. Bell,
 

Thank you for your prompt reply to my inquiry.  A few more questions arose after reviewing
 your report.  First I would like to state that there has been an arrest made in my parents’ estates of
 the Notary Public Kimberly Moran who acted on behalf of the law firm Tescher & Spallina in forging
 and fraudulently creating documents for my father, after he was deceased.  I have alleged to the
 court that these documents were part of a conspiratorial effort by primarily my brother and his
 friends Donald Tescher and Robert Spallina to seize control of Simon’s estate post mortem and
 change the beneficiaries using post mortem documents.  In should also be noted that in a
 September 13, 2013 hearing before Judge Martin H. Colin in the Del Ray Beach courthouse, it was
 found that the estate of my mother was closed by my father months after he was deceased, as if he
 were alive at the time and thus perpetrating a fraud on the court, which prompted Judge Colin to
 state twice that he should read Robert Spallina, Esq., Donald Tescher, Esq., Mark Manceri, Esq. and
 my brother Theodore Bernstein their Miranda rights for the crimes he identified at the hearing that
 they committed.  That after Simon was deceased these fraudulent and forged documents that gave



 fiduciary control to Tescher, Spallina and Ted then provided the way for far more serious felony
 crimes to be committed.  The Palm Beach County Sheriff has made an arrest of Moran thus far and
 that report is filed as case # 13097087.
With that said, after reviewing your report I noted that you received my father’s body, the day after
 he died on September 14, 2013.  The reason I ask if this is correct, is that we were informed after
 my father died that his body had been taken to Miami to a have an autopsy performed, which
 delayed the burial by several days as we waited for the autopsy to be performed.   The autopsy was
 alleged by my brother, Spallina and others to be being conducted in Miami and after reviewing your
 report it was clear that you indicate the body never was transported to Miami.  Therefore, please
 verify the information regarding the transportation of the body after the hospital to your offices
 with any/all stops in between.
I requested in my original letter to you if a poison screening had been completed, your letter stated
 a toxicology report was run but it appears to be a drug only test, not a poison screening.  The reason
 this is now important is that immediately following my father’s death as noted in your report
 materials, a claim was made to Palm Beach County Sheriff by Rachel Walker and Theodore Bernstein
 primarily that my father was murdered by his girlfriend, Maritza Puccio, via either overdosing or
 poisoning.  Walker claimed that Maritza was switching pills in containers and may have been
 switching the pills with other substances and other substances may have been given to him, which
 may have included poisons or other drugs.  I also note that after the officer interviewing Walker
 counted out the pills he was on and everything seemed in order, Walker claimed that the pain
 medication was not the only drug that may have been tampered with and that other substances
 may have been given to Simon in the weeks leading up to his death.
 

I do not doubt your conclusion that my father died of a heart attack but there can be many
 substances, including poisons that can induce a heart failure, I am trying to assess if the poison
 screening might have unearthed any substances in addition to the drug screen run by your agency.  I
 am confused by some of your claims as to what occurred at the hospital that day as they contradict
 in part what we were told by the doctors who handled my father that day, including the following;
1.            You claimed that evidence of a heart attack was found in the reports on admission to the
 hospital but that turned out to be wholly disproved by the end of the day. 
2.            Initially in the morning when we first took my father into the hospital, the first doctor
 attending him thought he was having a heart attack due to his prior history, despite my father
 claiming that he was not having a heart attack and that he knew what a heart attack felt like and he
 was not having one and thought he was fine, stating he was just confused and in pain from other
 ailments he was having. 
3.            Later in the afternoon the initial doctor claimed that he did not find any signs of a heart
 attack after running a battery of tests and called in an infectious disease doctor to evaluate and run
 tests, as he to thought something else was going on other than heart related as he was having
 several other readings regarding other major organs that were highly abnormal.
4.            We were assured by the cardiologist in charge of my father’s care in the evening, before he
 let us go home that Simon’s heart was fine and that NO markers were found indicating a heart
 attack.  Instead he claimed he had “West Nile Virus” or some other virus of an unknown origin or
 that something else was wrong entirely, as many of his other levels he tested were off the charts,
 indicating something else was going on.  He stated Simon would be fine, he was stable and they
 would begin testing in the morning.



5.            We were called back to the hospital several hours later early the next morning. When I
 arrived my father’s girlfriend Maritza had been ejected from the ICU where she was staying with
 Simon overnight as someone had informed the hospital that Simon might be poisoned and they had
 shut his room off visitors until security could arrive.  When I arrived at ICU they would not at first let
 me in until security could escort me to my father where he was being resuscitated for a second
 time.
 

Finally, my father began developing a series of ailments several weeks prior to his death that
 had me and others running him to a variety of doctors to be tested for a variety of ailments,
 including a brain scan a few weeks prior to his death.  That brain scan was run by the same
 cardiologist who treated my dad at the hospital the day he died and his symptoms prior to that day
 included strange screaming pains in his head, delusions, hallucinations and more.  I wondered if you
 had reviewed any of his prior doctor reports in the two months leading up to his death, as we never
 determined the exact cause of what was making him melt down over the last weeks of life in such
 bizarre fashion.  In fact, the cardiologist at the hospital the day he died was confused how his charts
 appeared fine when he did the brain scan only a few days earlier and stated he could not believe it
 was the same man when he got the reports at the hospital that day.  Did you get a chance to review
 all the reports from the hospital that day and all the test results run or did you just review the
 admission report?  If you reviewed all of the records and reports what where the other problems
 and tests run and what were the results.  These results were of concern to the doctors that day and
 I wonder if any of those other problems could come from poisoning.  If you ran a poison screening
 please provide me with the results as you did with the drug toxicology.
Please feel to write back to me as I do not answer my phone much and am far easier to reach via
 email.  I look forward to hearing from you soon.  Thank you again in advance for your continued
 time, effort and consideration of these matters.  Eliot
 
 

From: Michael Bell <mbell@pbcgov.org>
Date: November 7, 2013 at 11:17:02 AM EST
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv>
Cc: "Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq." <caroline@cprogers.com>
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Hi Mr Bernstein,
 
I tried to call your cell phone, but it would not accept anymore messages because it
 was full.
 
Your father died of a heart attack that was evident at autopsy and in the hospital
 records (he had elevated cardiac enzymes on admission).
 
He did NOT have West Nile virus. This disease causes a meningoencephalitis. This was
 NOT present at autopsy. I have attached the additional microscopic examination
 report as I did not see it in the pdf you sent me.
 



We did a toxicology screen which showed therapeutic concentrations of
 acetaminophen and hydrocodone. Zolpiden was detected but the level was too low to
 be measured. The toxicology testing can detect hundreds of different drugs.
 
If you have any other questions, please call me at 561-688-4575.
 

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Saturday, November 02, 2013 7:02 PM
To: Michael Bell
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.
Subject: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein
 
Dear Dr. Bell,
 
I write to you after review of your attached autopsy report on my father that raises
 some questions regarding the cause of death that I hope you can help answer.  On
 September 12, 2013 when we brought my father into the hospital the first diagnoses
 we received in the morning was that he had a mild heart attack.  After testing an
 infectious disease doctor was brought in who claimed it could be instead some sort of
 virus as it was not looking like a heart attack.  Later that evening while in intensive
 care, a doctor came and told my family that he did not have a heart attack and that his
 heart was fine and instead they thought my dad had West Nile Virus or some other
 exotic virus and that we could go home.  The doctor claimed he was stable, we could
 go home and they would begin testing the next day.  In fact, the doctor asked me if it
 was I who brought my father in for a brain procedure several weeks earlier and stated
 that when he reviewed the file to compare to his earlier records he was stunned to see
 the results and stated that Simon had perfect test results just days earlier for the brain
 procedure and now he was off the chart on several levels.  The doctor stated his
 problems definitely were not due to his heart as he found no markers of heart attack
 or other heart complications.  Several hours later, I was called to the emergency room
 where they were attempting to resuscitate my dad but to no avail and he passed. 
 
I was informed when he passed that they were going to do a test for West Nile Virus
 and other similar infectious diseases and I was wondering if these tests were also
 performed post mortem to rule all those causes out.  Finally, I was wondering if a
 poison screening had been done and if one can now be done if requested.  
 
Thank you for your time, effort and consideration in the handling of this matter.
 
Eliot I. Bernstein
Inventor
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. – DL
2753 N.W. 34th St.
Boca Raton, Florida  33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (o)
(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv
 
NOTICE:  Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have
 read this email without warning, warrant, or notice.  They may do this without any
 judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and
 me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent
 endorsing such unlawful acts.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications
 Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.  
This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
 and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review,
 use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
 please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
 message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to
 receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender
 immediately.
*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq.,
 governs distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended
 this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s
 confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended
 recipients that they have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their
 Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions. Recipients-in-
error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.
 Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to
 intended recipients.  See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*.  Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this
 Message.  You must have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this
 Message.  Originator acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message. 
 Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot Ivan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and
 www.iviewit.tv.  All Rights Reserved.
 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail
 address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to
 this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein

From: Ted Bernstein <tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com>
Sent: Friday, November 30, 2012 5:46 PM
To: 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein'
Subject: RE: Dad Info re Autopsy and Boca PD Murder investigation 

Eliot, 
 
I don’t know much about this, have been pretty much leaving this to the others. 
 
Also, would you like to have lunch with me and Spallina one day?  On the things I am working on, I can catch you up and 
he may be able to do same with the things in his domain.  Let me know if you would and I will call him to see when he 
would be available. 
 
Other than that, hope all is well and maybe we’ll schedule meeting at the house around that meeting.  If not, we can 
meet over there one day next week or the week after. 
 
Take care… 
 
From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]  
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2012 10:35 PM 
To: Ted Bernstein; Ted Bernstein; Pamela Beth Simon; Lisa S. Friedstein; Lisa Friedstein; Jill M. Iantoni; Jill M. Iantoni; 
Pamela Beth Simon; candyb@rockitcargo.com 
Subject: Dad Info re Autopsy and Boca PD Murder investigation  
 

Hello all, 

 

Do we have information regarding the autopsy and police investigation into the possibilities that dad was 
murdered or exact cause of death?  Please send me all information regarding the ongoing PD and Coroner cases, 
including case numbers, points of contact, pd reports and statements, including those taken from the day after he 
died, any conclusive reports or letters and any other information we have regarding these matters.  Do we have 
complete hospital records and doctors’ records and is anyone working on those as part of these investigations?  I 
know some stuff has been learned since we spoke to Boca PD the day after, has anyone transmitted that 
information to the PD or coroner?  Thanks and hope everyone had a great holiday!  eb 

 

 

I VIEW IT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
Surf with Vision 

  




